Item :	Description	Estimated Quantity		Rate		Subtotal
	Pre-Construction Preparation					
1	Permits	1	lump sum	\$	400.00	\$400.00
2	Mob/Demob (Cost included mobilization of personnel<\$5,000>and rental equipment<\$13,000>)	1	lump sum	\$	18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	Site Prep (selection of disposal facilities & transporters [non-haz]; source of clean fill;	1	lump sum	\$	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	establishing construction limits, staging areas, traffic routes, & erosion control measures;					
U	securing water for dust suppression, sanitary facilities, & underground utilities locate)					
	Excavation Preparation					
4	Demolition of AST Impoundment and Concrete Slab (Based upon site inspection Structures have been remo	1	lump sum	\$	-	\$0.00
	Excavation					
5	Soil Excavation 3700 SF 4 foot depth	900	tons	\$	33.00	\$29,700.00
	Transportation and Disposal					
6	Soil Transportation and Disposal (Non-Hazardous)	900	tons	\$	93.00	\$83,700.00
	Backfill					
7	Clean fill analytical testing per FDEP Memo; 2 samples for clean fill	2	each	\$	750.00	\$1,500.00
8	Soil Backfill (No, 2 stone below the water table then clean sandy fill above the watertable)	550	су	\$	54.00	\$29,700.00
	Restoration					
9	Backfill Compaction Tests (one per 1-ft lift)	1	each	\$	2,100.00	\$2,100.00
10	Bahia grass seed (1,300 sf excavation area and assume 8,700 sf of additional construction disturbed areas)	10,000	sf	\$	0.75	\$7,500.00
11	Removing site controls (decon and staging areas, erosion control measures, sanitary facilities, etc.)	1	lump sum	\$	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Total					\$202,600.00
	Estimated time for completion for the scope of work	10	days			
	Name: Fred G. Portofe, PG					
	Company & Title: M & D Industrial Services, LLC (President of Environmental Services)  Signature:					
	Date: August 5, 2019  Teams! N=+ 34 d+y 5					